FORM PTO-1618a	U.S. Department of Commerce	
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0650027	Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORD 07-30-2	HEET	
707 JUL -2 TR	2 4 5 (10 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem 1021740	ument(s) or copy(ies)	
Submission Type X New \(\sqrt{\gamma} \sqr	nveyance Type X Assignment License	
(Non-Recordation) Resubmission Document ID#	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Effective Date Change of Name Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #	09 20 1996	
	Other	
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached		
Name: TRINITY INDUSTRIES, INC.	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Formerly:	09-20-1996	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partn Other	ership X Corporation Association	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name: HALTER MARINE, INC.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 13085 INDUSTRIAL SEAWAY ROAD		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) GULFPORT City State/Country	MISSISSIPPI 39503 Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership X Limited Partnership	nership If document to be recorded is an	
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Sates, an		
7/30/2002 TRIATIatio 20000010 500897 1507024 \ 1 FG+481 Other Other	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization NEVADA FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for		
reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231		

HOU:2026492.1

FORM PTO-1618B		U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address		
	Enter f	or the first Receiving Party only
Name:	SCOTT OLSON, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Andrews & Kurth, L.L.P.	
Address (line 2)	600 TRAVIS, SUITE 4200	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)City	Houston, TX 77002-2778 State/Country Zi	p Code
Correspondent Name and Address		
Name:		ode and Telephone Number: 713/220-4200
Address (line 1)	Andrews & Kurth , L.L.P.	
Address (line 2) 600 TRAVIS, SUITE 4200		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)City	Houston, Texas 77002-2778 State/Country Zi	p Code
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2 Including any attachments.		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Numbers(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1,507,024		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of Properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X		
Deposit Account	losed	Deposit Account X
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)		
Deposit Account Number: #50-0897 (88023)		
Statement and Signature Aut	horization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached		
copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated		
herein.		
JHILLAR HULLER		
Theresa M. Evenbly	July Will	June 25, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

20/06 02 15:14 FAX 228 897 4803

FGH EXECUTIVE

2003

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TRINITY INDUSTRIES, INC. (hereafter "Assignor"), a Delaware

corporation, having an address of 2525 Stemmons Freeway, Dallas, Texas 75207, is the owner of

all right, title and interest in and to the trademark INTERCEPTOR, and U.S. Trademark Registration

No. 1,507,024, issued October 4, 1988 therefor (hereafter the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, HALTER MARINE, INC. (hereafter "Assignee"), a Nevada

corporation, having an address of 13085 Industrial Seaway Road, Gulfport, Mississippi 39503,

desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and in and to the associated

registration therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby grant, assign and set over to Assignee, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and

the associated trademark registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

by such Mark.

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for damages by reason of past

infringement of such Mark throughout the world, with the right to sale for and collect the same for

its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal

representatives.

DALC1:169411.1

20/06 '02 15:14 FAX 228 897 4803

FCH EXECUTIVE

Ø 004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed this 20th day of Suptember, 1996.

TRINITY INDUSTRIES, INC.

By:

. Dean Phelps

Its:

Vice President

STATE OF TEXAS

Ş

COUNTY OF DALLAS

On this John day of Suppose 1996, personally appeared before me F. DEAN PHELPS, to me known and known to me to be the Vice President of TRINITY INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

LUMET L SNYDER COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 19, 1997

Notice Public in and for Texas

(Printed Name)

My Commission Expires: 3-19-57

[SEAL]

DALDI:169411.1

CERTIFICATE

I, Robert Shepherd, Executive Vice President-Administration of Halter Marine, Inc., a Nevada corporation, do hereby certify that:

Attached as Exhibit "A" is a true and correct copy of a September 20, 1996 Assignment document transferring the rights of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1.507.024 for the Mark INTERCEPTOR, which was registered in the U.S. Trademark Office on October 4, 1988, from its owner of record, Trinity Industries, Inc. to Halter Marine, Inc., a Nevada corporation

Robert Shepherd

Executive Vice President-Administration

Robert Sheyhard.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HARRISON

Subscribed to and sworn to before me, a Notary Public this 24 day of June, 2002.

Maula Legia Cameron Notary Public ENOTARY PUBLIC MILITARIO MARIA

My Commission expires SONDED THAU

RECORDED: 07/02/2002

MIDE NOTARY PUBLIC PIRES APRIL 27, 2006

Mulling March

HQU:2027048.1